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GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTE

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Government Affairs Committee is to promote the growth, development 
and health of the marine industry through effective communication with our elected officials, 
development of strategic partnerships  and direct lobbying efforts. The committee will proactively 
work on the identified legislative priorities of the Association and will serve as the Association’s 
central source of contact with public policy makers, community leaders and coalitions.  

The education of the membership on government issues affecting our profession is of the upmost 
importance. The committee is responsible for leading the grassroots efforts of the Association 
with regard to those priorities and creating a consistent message to support our beliefs.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
• Recommends policy on legislative, regulatory and legal issues to the association Board of 

Directors.
• Monitors and tracks government activities and issues that may impact the industry.
• Conducts research where necessary.
• Cultivates relationships with elected public officials and staff.
• Develops and coordinates local legislative and regulatory goals and strategies.
• Prioritizes issues according to their importance, ability to succeed, and impact on association 

resources.
• Prepares regular communications regarding local government actions for distribution to 

members.
• Builds and implements a system to alert members about pending government issues of 

interest to the industry.
• Proposes solutions to industry problems in cooperation with members, elected and 

appointed officials, and government staff.
• Forms and operates a political education program designed to urge members to participate in 

the electoral process.
• Develops programs for association meetings involving government affairs issues, including 

participation by leading appointed and elected officials.
• Identifies members to testify before boards, commissions and committees regarding industry 

issues and identifies members interested in serving as an appointed or elected public official.
• Acts as the liaison with state and national government affairs committees and garners 

support among local members for state and national initiatives
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chester Baldwin  GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS DIRECTOR Public Affairs of Washington
  chet@clb-olylaw.com
  phone: 360-688-4588
 
Matt Maynard COMMITTEE CHAIR Irwin Yacht Sales
  matt@irwinyachtsales.com
  phone: 206-632-2900

Kathryn Hedrick  LOBBYIST H2 Government Relations
  kathryn_hedrick@comcast.net
  phone: 360-280-6202

Molly Holden  Pacific Maritime Title
  molly@pmtitle.com
  phone: 206-632-4668

 Fred Kempe  Rich Haynie Insurance
  fredk@rhins.com
  phone: 206-634-1770

 Kurt Kingman  NW Yachtnet
  kurt@nwyachtnet.com
  phone: 888-641-5901

Michael Locatell  Discovery Yachts
  mlocatell@aol.com
  phone: 206-301-9104

Pegeen Mulhern  Nicoll Black & Feig
  pmulhern@nicollblack.com
  phone: 206-838-7555
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Brad Pilz  Denison Yacht Sales
  brad@denisonyachtsales.com
  phone: 206-686-5400

Alan Powell  Capital City Yacht Sales
  adpowell@capitalcityyachts.com
  phone: 360-352-2007

Jim Rard  Marine Servicenter
  Anacortes
  jim@marinesc.com

Peter Schrappen  Northwest Marine Trade Association
  peter@nmta.net

Richard Torgan  Irwin Yacht Sales
  rich@irwinyachtsales.com
  phone: 206-632-2900
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DISTRICT FINDER

Contact your local legislator to voice your interest and concern about any critical piece of legislation 
affecting the marine industry. Go to: http://app.leg.wa.gov/DistrictFinder/ 

Some examples of marine legislation are:
• Marine Jobs Bill
• Marine Tourism Bill
• Defending the Recreation Resource Account
• Derelict Vessel Removal
• Boating Safety
• Invasive Species Bill
• Defending Tax Preferences Critical to Continued Vitality of Washington’s  

Recreational Marine Industry
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